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Notes1: The section entitled Air Transport Association Carriers is included to
give a comparison between Port Authority Airport traffic growth and aggregate
growth as measured by the majority of the U.S. carrier industry.
Note2: The page 2 Access Mode: residents report excludes passengers
arriving by hotel courtesy vehicles, helicopters, and the miscellaneous "other"
category. The airline OAG summary uses schedules effective for   the week
in the middle of the month being summarized."Flights (daily) refers to the
daily-each-way average flights which can be thought of as 1 directional
departing or arriving flights.

The Port Authority of New York & New Jersey



 2,903,038  15,389,800  31,025,691

PASSENGERS
Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier

 1,686,484
 787,202
 429,352

 2.7
 15.2
 25.5

 9,311,037
 3,974,633
 2,104,130

 5.7
 19.1
 26.3

 18,981,243
 7,955,928
 4,088,520

 2.5
 12.5
 24.6

 8.8  11.4  7.4

 36,839  214,725  422,548

FLIGHTS

Domestic Air Carrier
International Air Carrier
Commuter - Regional Carrier
General Aviation

 6.4  7.9  4.5

Note:freighter flights included in above  2,271  8.7  13,004  0.2  26,748  2.4

 72,780  433,401  882,310

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-1.9 -2.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Passengers
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 43,846
 5,253

 1,975,562

 6.3
 17.7
 11.2

 236,944
 28,163

 11,468,549

 5.0
 17.4
 7.8

 471,427
 55,194

 22,737,556

 1.3
 8.5
 2.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %
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Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 3.1

 17,851
 5,352

 12,196
 1,440

 107,768
 30,039
 69,578
 7,340

 217,325
 58,276

 132,615
 14,332

-0.6
 10.4
 16.0
 9.9

 1.6
 9.3

 19.0
 3.8

 7,033  40,632  83,812-4.5  33.5  78.4

 58,075
 14,705

 3.9
 0.1

 346,101
 87,300

-1.8
-2.4

 706,233
 176,077

-2.1
-3.4

 389,747
 14,562
 35,913
 76,114
 27,042

 104,250

-0.7
 4.6

 38.7
-14.2
-1.1
 3.4

 2,174,788
 76,485

 165,903
 421,985
 136,429
 606,765

 3.6
 4.0

 20.4
-8.3
 0.5

 17.1

 4,474,071
 170,558
 342,399
 941,785
 301,446

 1,267,320

 2.1
 7.3

 12.7
 1.2
 2.1

 17.3

-1.7
 4.7

 17.4
-1.8

Other Information about our airports? Visit www.panynj.gov24-AUG-04 04:43 PM

Non Revenue Passengers  95,856 -1.2  512,386  2.5  1,060,677 -6.7



CONTINENTAL
CONTINENTAL EXPRESS
AMERICAN
UNITED
DELTA
NORTHWEST
US AIRWAYS
AMERICA WEST
SAS
ATA AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIRTRAN AIRWAYS
DELTA SONG AIRLINES
ALITALIA
AIR CANADA
AIR INDIA
LUFTHANSA
EL AL
AIR FRANCE

Airline Name

 11,100,179
 3,188,537
 1,890,004
 1,458,300
 1,443,404

 781,311
 504,235
 493,585

 0
 367,712

 0
 0

 270,591
 268,334

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,398,907
 362,217

 748
 44,979

 54
 56,205

 0
 0

 395,690
 10,702

 342,928
 331,684

 0
 0

 259,113
 232,490
 229,804
 213,008
 170,351
 153,785

Intl

 15,499,086
 3,550,754
 1,890,752
 1,503,279
 1,443,458

 837,516
 504,235
 493,585
 395,690
 378,414
 342,928
 331,684
 270,591
 268,334
 259,113
 232,490
 229,804
 213,008
 170,351
 153,785

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 50.0
 61.4
 67.5
 72.3
 77.0
 79.7
 81.3
 82.9
 84.2
 85.4
 86.5
 87.6
 88.4
 89.3
 90.1
 90.9
 91.6
 92.3
 92.9
 93.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
CONTINENTAL
AIRBORNE
SAS
BRITISH AIRWAYS
AIR TRANSPORT INT'L
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
ASTAR AIR CARGO, IN
AMERICAN
EVA
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
KITTY HAWK AIR CAR
KALITTA AIR LLC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
AIR FRANCE
LUFTHANSA
ALLCANADA EXPRES
EL AL
UNITED

Airline Name

 498,577
 145,008
 56,298
 26,354
 18,565
 15,348
 14,412
 14,233
 7,808
 7,762
 7,172
 6,677
 6,630
 5,844
 5,600
 5,458
 5,452
 3,850
 3,448
 3,370

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending June 2004EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

456.2 84

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 456.2  22

International Passenger Service

 101.2  23

Freighter Service

 11.8  1

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 538.0

 38.6

 13

 21

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

105.5 66@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

561.7 150

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,646,937

 958,962

 919,519

 493,433

 412,098

 5,234,160

 360,582

Passengers

 706,233

 91

 3,972

 8,515

 666

 148,549

 14,284

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

May  1997 Aug  1999 
 41%Business
 59%Personal

 78%Local Origin & Destination

 22%Connecting
 55%Male
 45%Female

42Average Age
 $86,000Average Household Income

 50%  18%
 11%
 10%

 8%
 8%

Passenger Demographic data:

 21%
 8%

 12%
 8%

Access mode: residents Local Passenger Residence

Survey from

Total number of cities having nonstop services
Run from Traffic_Summary.RDF24-AUG-04 04:43 PM

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 56.5
 72.9
 79.3
 82.3
 84.4
 86.2
 87.8
 89.4
 90.3
 91.2
 92.0
 92.7
 93.5
 94.1
 94.8
 95.4
 96.0
 96.5
 96.8
 97.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 264.9
 191.3

 15
 7

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 54.9
 29.2
 17.1

 2
 20

 1

All Cargo:  USA Flag  11.8  1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 374.7
 81.5

 54
 30

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 
Service exclusively by regional airlines: Canada

 7
 6
 4

 16
 4

 27
 2
 0

 33.0
 2.9
 4.9

 14.4
 3.6

 44.8
 1.9
 0.0

Private car:parking
Limo car service
Taxi service
Rental Car service
Airport Bus

Manhattan, NY
Bergen, NJ
Essex, NJ
Morris, NJ
Middlesex, NJ


